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Contact:
Nick Coccia - NAAMS Project Manager



Mobile: 248-860-2717



nickjcoccia@aol.com
	MEETING REPORT

	Meeting Date:
	June 14, 2017

	Subject:
	NAAMS Global Assembly Components - Meeting Report

	Issue Date:
	June 21, 2017

	Prepared by:
	Nick Coccia – NAAMS Project Manager

	Next Meeting Date:
	September 13, 2017

	Meeting Location:
	United States Council for Automotive Research, USCAR

1000 Town Center Drive – Suite 300 - Southfield, Michigan, 48075
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	2017 Meeting Dates:
	March 01
	June 14
	September 13
	December 13

	Start Times
	7:30 AM
	7:30 AM
	7:30 AM
	7:30 AM


	Team Member Attendance

	Att.
	Name
	Phone
	Email
	Company Name

	CHAIRPERSON

	X
	Bode, G.
	248-368-4071
	gary.bode@comau.com
	Comau Inc. (Mobile 248-867-8840)

	MEMBERS

	
	No Representation Personnel
	Chrysler

	X
	Hurst D.
	810-399-7394
	dennis.hurst@gm.com
	General Motors Company

	
	Wideman, G.
	248-343-9921
	gerard.wideman@gm.com
	General Motors Company

	X
	Westveer, R. A.
	313-805-6449
	rwestvee@ford.com 
	Ford Motor Company

	ADVISORS

	
	Bowdich, R. A. 
	248-632-0694
	rbowdich@destaco.com 
	Destaco

	X
	Corneille, J.
	586-873-1243
	JoeC@Freertool.com 
	Freer Tool and Die

	X
	Lipari, J.
	810-588-7118
	jlipari@techrim.com 
	TechRim

	X
	Laurie, J.
	
	jlauriejr@techrim.com 
	TechRim

	
	
	
	
	

	X
	Taylor K.
	586-229-6461
	ken.taylor@kukanao.com
	KUKA Systems NA LLC

	OTHER ATTENDEES

	
	Likens, J.
	810-357-7625
	John_likins@btmcorp.com
	BTM Corp.

	X
	Muehlheim, C.
	440-821-3449
	cm@zaytran.com
	Zaytran Inc.

	*
	Basken, D.
	847-843-9105
	dbasken@misuiusa.com
	MISUMI USA, Inc

	X
	Browning, W.
	248-828-5704
	wbrowning@ewelker.com
	Welker Bearing Company

	
	Caples M.
	734-395-7625
	caplesm@nsk-corp.com
	NSK Corp.

	X
	Jankowski, L.
	586-854-4612
	l.jankowski@ticoating.com
	Ti Coating Inc.

	X
	Beaupre, D.
	586-242-5005
	darinb1@me.com
	Ti Coating Inc.

	X
	Finnigan, P.
	248-606-2134
	pfinnigan@destaco.com
	DESTACO

	
	Funkhouser, D.
	
	davef@freertool.com
	Freer Tool & Supply

	X
	Moriarty T.
	
	Todd.moriarty@tunkers.com
	TUNKERS-MASTECH

	
	Owen, M.
	586-615-7340
	mowen@smcusa.com
	SMC Corp.

	X
	Hagen, K.
	
	khagan@misumiusa.com
	MISUMI USA, Inc.

	X
	Heacock, M.
	
	mheacock@destaco.com
	Destaco

	NAAMS PROJECT MANAGEMENT

	X
	Coccia, N.
	 248-860-2717
	 nickjcoccia@aol.com
	 USCAR Project Manager

	*
	Denotes absence with notification.
	


	Action Item List

	Item
	Action Item
	Responsible

Personnel

	5.
	Aluminum Build-up on Locating Pins:  Suppliers/Manufacturers are to continue with test case studies and report to the team at the next meeting.
Nick to contact Darryl Young from Ford.
	All

Coccia

	6.
	System Level Equipment:  G. Bode to back check
	Bode

	7.
	Wedge Brackets:  Discuss potential note change for welding.
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Techrim to check if they can execute FEA’s on components.
	Bode, Taylor

-------------------

Lipari

	8.
	Gripper Components:  Subcommittee meeting scheduled for July 12 at Comau.
	Bode

	9.
	VOSS Safety Screen Update:  Section C uploaded to the NAAMS web site.
	Coccia

	10.
	Rough Locators:  Same as last report.
	Bode

Coccia

	Missed
Item
	Fasteners:  Add optional Class 12 nut specification of DIN 934 for dimensions and DIN 267, Part 4, for material specification to Section F, Page 17.
	Bode


	Meeting Report Discussion Items

	Item
	Topics
	Sect.
	Pages

	1.
	Introductions:  Nick Coccia opened the meeting at 7:30 AM
	-
	-

	2.
	Approval of March 01, 2017 Meeting Report:  Those in attendance approved the report as submitted.
	-
	-

	3.
	Web Site Update:  None.
	-
	-

	4.
	Medium Duty Drop Away Leaf Assembly Drawings:  The changes/updates for this section are with Gary Bode for back check purposes.  If no issues are found, Nick will publish to the NAAMS web site upon approval.
	N
	Various

	5.
	Aluminum Build-up on Locating Pins:
· Testing continues with various suppliers.
· The team requested I contact the Stamping Team to explore what information they might have available based on potential “die standard tool coatings” when encountering aluminum sheet metals.  Gary Amin (Ford) indicated the team contact Darryl Young from Die Engineering.  He indicated Darryl has done extensive research on coatings.  Darryl is also the primary contact representing Ford with the “Die Materials Subcommittee”.  I will initiate a memo with Darryl based on the subject matter content and will include several Assembly Team members with that initial contact.
	I & P
	Various

	6.
	System Level Equipment:  Preliminary NAAMS pages to be created and will require G. Bode check.
	Y
	33

	7.
	Wedge Brackets:  Same as previous report.

It appears that a “WELD INSIDE AND OUTSIDE OF TUBE” note is not appearing on various pages within this section.  G. Bode indicated that these brackets cannot be welded from the inside tubing.  Gary Bode and Ken Taylor shall discuss a potential “note” change to satisfy the issue indicated above.  J. Lipari will check with his manufactures to see how they weld these components,
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

The team requested if Techrim would take on the responsibility of updating FEA information.  Joe Lipari indicated he would check to see if they can do this.
	Y
	30, 31 & 32

------------

All

	8.
	Gripper Components:  Gripper Components:  Gary Bode discussed the invitation he sent out to suppliers and will hold at meeting at the COMAU Southfield office:
Date:  July 12, 2017

Time: 8:00 AM – 10:00 AM

Location:  COMAU LLC. – 21000 Telegraph Rd., Southfield, Mi., 48033

Contact:  Gary Bode – Mobile:  248-867-8840
A map shall accompany this report as shown below for any first time visitors to the COMAU office.
	G
	Var.

	9.
	VOSS Safety Screen Update:  Section update loaded to the web site
	C
	Var.

	10.
	Rough Locators:  Same as last report.
Ken Taylor would like to add a “BREAK ALL ROUGH EDGES” note to components.  The team decided not to add the note, given there are a significant number of pages within the entire assembly portal that have the same issue, and would not be cost effective researching and changing all of them.  N. Coccia and Gary Bode will investigate and determine where this note might reside in the first 3 sections of the NAAMS Assembly portal.
	M
	All


	New Items

	Missed
Item
	Fasteners:  Gary Bode made a request to add a hex nut option of DIN 934 for dimensions and “DIN 267” as an alternative material spec for availability, and to reduce cost.  Nick Coccia will have Waltonen make this change.
	F
	17

	-
	Pin Clamps:  W. Browning indicated this could be an upcoming topic for discussion with a similar focus on creating similar/common parameters as the team did with power clamps and the upcoming task for Gripper components.
	TBD
	TBD

	Conclusion/Next Meeting

	-
	Conclusion/Next Meeting:  The meeting concluded at 10:00 PM.
Next meeting shall begin at 7:30AM, on Wednesday, September 13, 2017, at
1000 Town Center Drive - Suite 300, Southfield, MI. 48075
	-
	-


COMAU SOUTHFIELD OFFICE MAP
21000 Telegraph Rd., Southfield, Mi., 48033
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	Email Distribution List

	Name
	Phone
	Email
	Company Name

	Bargerhuff F.
	586.202.2772
	j.frank.bargerhuff@chrysler.com
	FCA

	Basken, D.
	847-843-9105
	dbasken@misuiusa.com
	MISUMI USA, Inc

	Beaupre, D.
	586-242-5005
	darinb1@me.com
	Ti Coating Inc.

	Beels, B.
	586-713-6074
	bbeels@eandesp.com
	E & E Special Products

	Bereznicki, R.
	586-489-7129
	rod.bereznicki@kukanao.com
	KUKA NAO

	Bode, G. A.
	248-368-4071
	gary.bode@comau.com
	Comau LLC. (Cell 248-867-8840)

	Bowdich, R. A. 
	248-632-0694
	rbowdich@destaco.com 
	Destaco, Inc.

	Browning, W.
	(248) 828-5704
	wbrowning@ewelker.com
	Welker Engineered Products

	Caples, M.
	734-395-7625
	caplesm@nsk-corp.com 
	NSK Corporation

	Corneille, J.
	586-873-1243
	JoeC@Freertool.com 
	Freer Tool and Die

	Dang, Y.
	847-373-4929
	ydang@misumiusa.com
	MISUMI USA, Inc.

	Desaele, C.
	248 763-7155
	curtis.desaele@waltonen.com
	Waltonen Engineering, Inc.

	Eppensteiner, J.
	734-478-5530
	eppensj@nsk.com
	NSK Corp.

	Finnigan, P.
	248 606-2134
	pfinnigan@destaco.com
	Destaco, Inc.

	Gregorie, D
	847-843-9105
	dgregorie@misumiusa.com
	MISUMI USA, Inc.

	Hagen, K.
	
	khagan@misumiusa.com
	MISUMI USA, Inc.

	Heacock, M.
	
	mheacock@destaco.com
	Destaco

	Heyer, C.
	248-974-1101
	Christian.heyer@tunkers.com
	TUNKERS-MASTECH

	Hurst D.
	810-399-7394
	dennis.hurst@gm.com
	General Motors Company

	Jankowski, L.
	586-854-4612
	l.jankowski@ticoating.com
	Ti Coating Inc.

	Jones, C.
	734-320-9009
	jonesc@nsk-corp.com
	NSK Corp.

	Korneffel, D.
	
	Doug.korneffel@partsolutions.com
	CADENAS PARTsolutions

	Likins, J.
	586-493-6365
	john_likins@btmcorp.com 
	BTM Corp.

	Lipari, J.
	810-588-7118
	jlipari@techrim.com 
	TechRim

	Loxley-Smith, J.
	248-732-7601
	Justin.loxley-smith@partsolutions.com
	CADENAS PARTsolutions

	Luca C.
	
	cluca@ misumiusa.com
	MISUMI USA, Inc.

	Lutz, P. J.
	586-978-3800
	plutz@eandesp.com 
	E & E Special Products LLC

	Jones C.
	734-320-9009
	jonesc@nsk-corp.com
	NSK Corp.

	Manes, E.
	
	emanes@smcusa.com
	SMC Corp.

	McArthur, B.
	810-523-2722
	billm@mescosys.com 
	MESCO

	Michon, R.
	586-795-2000
	rmichon@kukausa.com 
	Kuka Flexible Production Systems 

	Middlebrook, R.
	847-513-3314
	rmiddlebrook@misumiusa.com
	MISUMI USA, Inc.

	Mile, J.
	810-245-1690
	jimm@midstatesbolt.com 
	Mid-States Bolt & Screw Co.

	Miller, C.
	248-924-5333
	cmiller@techrim.com 
	TechRim

	Moriarty T.
	
	todd.moriarty@tunkers.com
	Tunkers

	Muehlheim, C.
	440-821-3449
	cm@zaytran.com
	Zaytran Inc.

	Niezgoda, J.
	586-759-2030
	jimniez@classi-co.com 
	Classic Design

	Owen, M.
	586-615-7340
	mowen@smcusa.com 
	mowen@smcusa.com

	Petit, B.
	810-364-4567
	brian_petit@btmcorp.com 
	BTM Corporation

	Petlich, E.
	313-390-2102
	ed.petlic@ford.com
	Ford Motor Company

	Purchase, M.
	847-513-3314
	mpurchase@daytonlamina.com
	Dayton Lamina Corp.

	Rice, T.
	586-980-9377
	tom@sankyo-usa.net
	Sankyo-Oilless

	Rea, S
	
	suzanna.rea@hilti.com
	Hilti

	Redante, D.
	 
	detlef.redante@de.opel.com 
	General Motors Company

	Riley, M.
	
	rileym@nsk-corp.com
	NSK Corp.

	Sanders, A.
	810-364-4567
	andy_sanders@btmcorp.com 
	BTM Corporation

	Schmoekel R.
	586-876-9820
	ryan.schmoekel@hilti.com
	Hilti

	Smith, D.
	
	dsmith@misumiusa.com
	MISUMI USA, Inc.

	Somers, S. R.
	810-744-0123
	scotts@midstatesbolt.com 
	Mid-States Bolt & Screw Co.

	Spease, M.
	313-531-0531
	mspease@ratiomachining.com 
	Hirzel-Jones

	Steed, J.
	248-821-8860
	jsteed@freestateboring.com
	Free-state Boring Inc.

	Taylor, K.
	586-795-2000
	ken.taylor@kukanao.com 
	Kuka Flexible Production Systems

	Thomas, T.
	586-915-9515
	Tthomas@Ewelker.com 
	Welker Bearing Company

	Velchanshy, M.
	
	mvelchansky@smcusa.com
	SMC Corp.

	Westveer, R. A.
	313-805-6449
	rwestvee@ford.com 
	Ford Motor Company

	Wideman, G.
	248-343-9921
	gerard.wideman@gm.com
	General Motors Company

	Williams, D.
	317-738-5028
	williad@nskprecision.com 
	NSK Precision America

	Yokes, T
	
	tony.yokes@valiantmachine.com
	Valiant International

	NAAMS PROJECT MANAGER

	Coccia, N. J.
	248-860-2717
	nickjcoccia@aol.com
	Consultant
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